PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicholas Steven Hasapoglou	07/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nazaret Jansezian
Street Address:	37 Ravine Edge Drive
City:	Richmond Hill, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4E 4J3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D577159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)752-9577

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4232094103

Email: mjohnson@bakerdonelson.com, echomyn@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Micheline Kelly Johnson

Address Line 1: 633 Chestnut Street, 1800 Republic Centr Address Line 2: Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37450-1800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2902868

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Micheline Kelly Johnson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment D577159#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 D5771

PATENT REEL: 026632 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT

Nicholas Steven Hasapoglou (Assignor), whose full post office address is 1331 Tatra Dr., Pickering, Ontario, L1W 1K5,

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to

Nazaret Jansezian (Assignee), whose full post office address is 37 Ravine Edge Drive, Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4E 4J3.

all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the design entitled SEED CATCHER FOR BIRDFEEDERS, and in and to United States Design Patent No. US D577,159 filed June 8, 2004 and issued September 16, 2008, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESSED at	Ontario Canton	6 Jdv 14 2011	•
(City/Town,	, Country)	(Date)	
Witness:	- By:	:	 .
(signature of witness)	· .	Name: NICHOLAS STEVEN HASAPOG	LOU

(print name of witness)

2824-2

RECORDED: 07/22/2011

PATENT REEL: 026632 FRAME: 0945